Experimental study on the bond behaviour between CFRP NSM
strengthening system and concrete under fatigue loading
Javier Gómez1*, Cristina Barris 1, Marta Baena 1, Lluís Torres 1 and Jose Sena-Cruz2
1. AMADE, Polytechnic School, University of Girona, 17003 Girona, Spain
2. ISISE/IB-S, University of Minho, Azurém,4800-058 Guimarães, Portugal
*Corresponding author email: javier.gomez@udg.edu
Abstract
Strengthening techniques based on the use of Carbon Fibre Reinforced Polymer (CFRP)

[mm]
Pmax
[kN]
Smax
[%]
Pmin
[kN]
Smin
[%]
R Nc
Pu
[kN]
Pu,f
[kN]
G10-30/50 10 21.92 50 13.15 30 0.60 2,000,000 43.85 7.4**
G7.5-20/40 7.5 18.85 40 9.42 20 0.50 2,000,000 47.14 45.34
G7.5-30/50-1 7.5 23.57 50 14.14 30 0.60 2,000,000 47.14 23.8**
G7.5-30/50-2 7.5 23.57 50 14.14 30 0.60 2,000,000 47.14 46.9
G7.5-30/50-U-L 7.5 23.57 50 14.14 30 0.60 2,000,000 47.14 49.1
G7.5-40/60 7.5 28.28 60 18.85 40 0.67 1,646,763* 47.14 -
to avoid the vertical translation and rotation of the specimen. Figure 1b presents a schematic lateral view
of the set-up and Figure 1c depicts the dimensions of the concrete block and the CFRP strips.
Figure 1: (a) Scheme of the fatigue set-up, (b) close up lateral view of the set-up and (c) detailed dimensions of
the concrete block and the CFRP strip.